passed upon the applicant.

The applicant was proceeded departmental 1y on the

following charges:~

V

Arti cle~I

Shri R.N. Goel, while functioning as Attache
(PS) in the High Commission of India, Malta, obtained a
refund of school fee of an amount of equivalent to
Rs.61,068,70p (sixty one thousand sixty eight rupees and
paisa seventy only) from the school, which was paid to
the school by the Mission, and managed to deposit the
refund cheque, made in the name of the High Commission,
in his personal account.

By the above act Shri Goel had exhibited lack of

[...]

(Conduct) Rules, 1.964.

Arti cl e-l 1;

Shri R.N. ■ Goel, while functioning as Attache
(PS) in HCT, Malta purchased a car after informing the
h-linistry that it would be paid for through hire-purchase
agreement. However, the total cost of the car equivalent
to Rs.1,60,000 (One lakh sixty thousand rupees only) was
paid by Shri Goel as cash.

By his above act Shri Goel had exhibited lack of
integrity and conduct unbecoming of a Government servant
and thereby contravened Rule 3(1)(i) and 3(1)(iii) of the
CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964".

3. When the enquiry report was subrni tted.